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-AID TO RAILROADS,— SEC. PACK.
Towns in Goodhue county, may render, how S4D
Towns In Goodhue, Le Sueur and Blue Earth, may Issue bonds 350
Act repealed authorizing Freeborn county to issue bonds for 351
Act repealed authorizing Mankato to issue bonds for 852
Redwood county authorized to issue bonds for 352
By towns, &c., in Heunepln, Ramsey, Olmsted and Fillmore counties 355
By city of Rochester, authorized 356
By towns, &c., in Wadeua, Otter Tail, and Wilkin counties, authorized 3G1
By towns, &c., in Meeker and McLeod counties, authorized 367
By the village of Jordan, authorized 372
By the city of Wabasha, authorized 37*
By the town of Carver, authorized 375
By the town of Gordon, Todd couuty, authorized 376
By sundry counties, to the Dnluth, St. Cloud &. Yanktoii 377
By the town of Osakls, authorized 380

.AITKIN COUNTY,—
Authorized to Issue bonds to aid railroad construction 877
Authorized to issue bonds to fund floating debt 884

.ALBERT LEA, TOWN OF,—
Plat of, legalized 272

.ALPEN, TOWN OF,—
Plat of village of, legalized 270

. ALLEN, WARREN,—
Ferry right granted to, at Ottawa 1 262
When ferrying must be performed, and when not 2 262
Tilght of to land boats 3 263
Bond required 4 268
Liable for neglect and for damages 5 263
Hates for ferriage 6 263
Penalty for another person ferrying within the limits 7 263

JVMO, TOWN OF,—
Georgetown, Cottouwood county, changed to 292

.ANOKA, TOWN OF,—
Authorized to issue bonds for fire apparatus 89!)

-APPROPRIATIONS,—
For a bridge across the Minnesota river 310
For a bridge across the outlet of Lake Shetek 312
For a bridge across the Red river 313
For a road from Duluth to Pigeon river 314
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APPROPRIATIONS,— SEC. PACK..
For » bridge across the outlet of East Chain Lakes ................ 314-
For a bridge at Fuller's crossing of the "Watonwan river ............ 816-
Fora bridge across the Long Prairie river ........................ 817
For a bridge across the Chippcwa river ........ ---- ................ 318
For a bridge across the Watonwan river ........................... 319
To bridge Long Prairie river, and open a road from Osnkis to

Barter's Prairie ............................ ................ -. 820
For a bridge across the St. Francis river .......................... 321
For iv bridge across TCast branch of the Cbippcwa .................. 3'22
For » bridge across the DCS Moincs river .......................... 323
For ft bridge across the Yellow Medicine river ..................... 324
For a bridge across the Pommo dc Terre river .................... 325
For o bridge across the Zambro river .............................. 32G
For a bridge across the Rum river ................................. 827
For roads and bridges In "Wright county ........... ' ............... 329
For a bridge across the Redwood river ............................ 330
For a bridge across Hawk creek ................................... 331
By Hennepln county, authorized ................................... 337

AUSTIN, CITY OF;—
Charter of village amended ...................................... 189
Change word " village" for " city" ................................ 1 189
Elective officers, and their tenure ................. ................ 2 189
Change word " six " for " nine " ...................... ; ............ 3 190
Change word " four" for " five " ................................... 4 190
Organization of city council ....................................... 5 130
Vacancies filled, how, in elective offices ........................... 6 1'JO
Compensation Of officers .......................................... 7 • 190
Penalty for neglect to turn over to successor ....................... 8 191

Bonds of treasurer ............................................... 9 191
Change word " six " for "nine" ................................... 10 191
Strike out part of sec. 3, chap. HI, act of 1871 ..................... 11 1<J1

Penalty for delinquent constable ................................... 12 191
Officers prohibited from city jobs ................................. 13 191
Sec. 18, chap. Ill, act of 1871 ..................................... 14 191
Use of Mower county jail— jail fees .... .......................... 15 192
Change word " four " for "five " .................................. 1<> 192
Sec. 2, chap. IV, act of 1871 ...................................... 17 192

AVENUE,—
Concerning laying oat certain, In Rainsey county ................... 236
Concerning opening of Summit Avenue ............................ • 237

BALDWIN SCHOOL,—
Amendment of charter of ......................................... 238-

BELLE PLAINE, BOROUGH OF,—
Charter of borough amended ...................................... 193
Description of lauds In borough ................................... 1 193 -
Officers of borough . . : .............................. : ............. 2 193
"Justice" to read "justices" ...................................... 8 193
Terms of office ................................................... 4 194
Powers of the council ............................................. 5 194
Change word "two" for " six" .............. . ..................... 6 196
Of actions to which the borough is a party ......................... 7 19C

s and pay of assessor ........................................ 8 197

BENTON COUNTY,—
Concerning the bonds, for free bridge, &c ......... . ................ 84 L
Authorized to Issue bonds in aid of railroad construction ........... 877.'
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BLOOMING PRAIRIE, TOWN OF,— SEC. PAGE.
Oak Glen, Steele county, changed to. -.'. 2<J3

BLUE EARTH CITY,—
Village charter amended 205
Power of council in opening streets, £c 1 205
Independent school district In 244

BLUE EARTH COUNTY,—
Authorized to issue bonds in aid of railroads 350

BRAINERD, CITY OF,—
Declared duly incorporated 1 • 208
The election made valid. 2 208
Officers elected declared legally chosen 3 208
Ferry at • 264

BRIDGES,—
Across Winona Lake 2G8
Across the Mississippi, by M. & St. P. R'y, Co ^90
Across the Mississippi, near Minnchaha creek S10
Appropriation for, across the Minnesota river i 310,
Appropriation for, across Lake Shctek outlet 312
Approprlatiot) for, across Red river 313
Appropriation for, across outlet of East Chain Lakes 314
Appropriation for, across the Watonwau, at Fuller's crossing 315
Appropriation for, across the Long Prairie river 317-
Appropriation for, across the Chippewa river 318
Appropriation for, across Watoowan river 319
Appropriation for, across Long Prairie river 320
Appropriation for, across St. Francis river. 321
Appropriation for, across East branch of Chippewa -. 3i!2:
Appropriation for, across DCS Moines river 323
Appropriation for, across Yellow Medicine river 324
Appropriation for, across Pommo de Terre river 325
Appropriation for, across Zumbro river '• 326
Appropriation for, across Rum river 3^7
Appropriation for, in Wright county 329
Appropriation for, across the Redwood river 330
Appropriation for, across Hawk creek 331
Town of Oncota, authorized to build 338
Nobles county may issue bonds to build ' 3391

Beutou county may issue bonds to build 341
Cass and Crow Wing counties may issue bonds to build. 344
Town of Detroit may issue bonds to bnild 34G

BROWNSVILLE, VILLAGE OF,—
Power of board of education of 1 247
Proceedings for purchase or rent of school house : 2 247

BUCK, C. F.,—
Right to build a bridge, granted to L 268-
When the bridge must be built, &c 2 2G8
Bond required 3 269
Rates chargeable by 4 2(!!>
Penalty for overcharges 5 2G9
Rights forfeited, how C 2C9

BYRON,—-
Charter of village of. 151
Boundaries and corporate powers 1 151
Of elections 2 152

54
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BYRON,— EEC. PACE.
Ofllecrs, and term of office 8 152
The council and its parliamentary powers 4 152
Officers, how to qualify.., 5 152
Duty of the president G 153
iJuty of the recorder 7 • 15it
I)uty of the treasurer 8 154
puty of the justice of the peace 9 154
-Duty of the constable '. 10 155
Duty of the assessors 11 155
Animal election, aud the canvass . 12 155
Vacancy, how tilled IS 155
Who are electors 14 155
County treasurer to pay vlllrtgc treasurer 15 155
Powers of the common council 16 156
•Ordinances, how passed and recorded 17 159
Common nuisances and their abatement 18 159
Auditing: of accounts ID 159
Actions for violation of village charter or ordinances 20 159
Actions commenced, how against the village 21 160
Sale of Intoxicating liquors '. 22 160
Opening of streets, &c 23 1GO
Construction of sidewalks 24 1GO
Village taxes, on what 25 161
Levy and collection of taxes 26,27 1C1
Actions In whfeli village is interested.... 28 16'1
Of roads and road taxes 30 1G2
liabilities of towu of Kalmar 31 162
Judges forllrst election 32 162

•CALKDONIA, VILLAGE OF.—
Amendment of law relating to issne of bonds by. .• 389

CANNON FALLS IMPROVEMENT COMPANY,—
Authorized to consolidate with Minnesota Central Railroad Co 300

•CA11LTON COLLEGE,—
Concerning conveyance of real estate by 307

•CAHLTON COUNTY,—
Town of Thomson In, authorized to Issue bonds 34!!
Authorized to Issue bonds In aid of railroad construction 377

•CAUVER COUNTY,—
Auditor's clerk hire In 235
Tract index to county records in 28C

CATlVER, TOWN OF,—
Authorized to exchange new bonds for bonds issued to a railroad Co 375

CASS COUJfTV,—
Authorized to issue bonds to build a bridge 344
Authorized to issue bonds to fund floating debt 884

-CATTLE RUNNING AT LARGE,—
In Goodhue county, prohibited 1 253
3ii Nobles county, prohibited. 1 259
Penalty of violation of prohiblton 2 259
Prohibited In the counties of Dodge, Oluisted, Martin and part of

Winona 1 259

CEMETERY ASSOCIATION, OAKWOOD,—
Amendments to former legislation concerning S05
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OF NAME,— . SEC. PACK.
Town of Lake City to Lake 292
Town of Georgetown to Amo - 202
Town of Oak Glen to Blooming Prairie 203
Town of Marschiier to Greenfield 203
Town of Itice City to Darwin. 294
Town of Clinton Lake to Palmer 294
Toivn of Jasper to Parker's Prairie -'9,1
Market Street M. E. Church to First M. E. Church of St. Paul 29.5

• Tovvii of Bass Lake to Owasso 20G

CHARTER, MUNICIPAL,—
Of city of St. Peter 17

Of town of Taylor's Falls *5

Of village of Madelia 85
Of city of Stiliwatcr, amended fi2
Of village of Worthington 103
Of village ot Glencoe Hf)

Of village of Hush City 127
Of village of Winnebago City 140
Of village of Eyron 151
Of city of Mankato, amended 181
Of city of Mankato, amended 133
Of city of Mankato, amended 185
Of city of Rochester, amended 185
Of village of Lanesboro, amended 187
Of village of Austin, amended ISO
Of village of Fnrmtugton, amended 102
Of borough of Belle Plalne, amended 19.1
Of village of Fergus Falls, amended 107
Of city of Duluth, amended - 10!)
Of village of East Jancsville, amended 202
Of village of Waseca, amended 203
Of villnge of Chaska, amended 204
Of village of Blue Earth City, amended 20.".
Of city of Farlbault, amended 205
Of city of Faribault, legalized 207
Of city of Bralnerd, legalized SOS
Of city of Unshford, amended 20S
Of city of Winona, amended 200
Of village of Northlleld, amended 210
Of village of Bend's, amended 210
Oft;ity of Lake City, amended • 211
Of village of Preston, amended .-•• 213
Of city of St. 1'aul 215

CHASKA, VILLAGE OF,—
Charter of, amended 204
Ofll'jers and terms of office 1 204

CHATFIELD, TOWN OF
Change in school district 244

CHIPPEWA VALLEY AND LAKE SUPERIOR RAILliOAD CO.,—
Amendment to act authorizing to bridge the Mississippi river 303

CHISAGO COUNTY,—
Who may drain a certain lake in • 1 2.13
Who may prevent such drainings 2 253
How persons may protect property from damage by overflow of

lakes in 1 £.10
Limit allowed to the lowering 2 257
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CHISAGO COUNTY,— SEC.
Precedent bonds required 3
Damages caused by such lowering assessed, how • 4 -57

Compensation of commissioners 5 ~^1
District judge may appoint commissioner for 28j*
Act to remove the county seat of 412

CHUHCH,—
First Congregatloiial of St. Anthony, concerning 277
First Uuiversalist of Minneapolis, concerning 280
German Methodist Episcopal of Minneapolis, concerning 280
Name of Market Street M. E. changed to First M. E. of St. Paul 295

CITIES,— .
Charter of St. Peter...-' .....; 17
Charter of Stillwxter, amended 92
Limits of Mankato, extended 103
Local improvement act of Mankato 163
Charter of Mankato, amendments to 181
Charter of Mankato, amendments to 183
Charter of Mankato, iimeudinent to 185
Charter of Rochester, amendments 185
Charter of Austin, amendments 187
Charter of Duluth, amendments 191*
Charter of Faribault, amendments i>05
Charter of Faribault, legalized ; 207
Charter of Bmincrd, legalized 208
Charter of Rushford, amended 208
Charter of Winona, amended : 209
Charter of Lake City, amended 211
Limits of St. Paul, extended 2H
Charter of St. Paul, amended 215
Assessment of property in St. Paul 217
Local improvement act, St. Paul 222
Public buildings for St. Paul and Ramsey county 2l'5
Act relating to sewerage in St. Paul 229
Amendment to above 231
Bridge bonds of St. Paul .-... 231
St. Paul park bonds 232
Almshouse and hospital for St. Paul, &c 233
Baldwin school charter in St. Paul 238
Amendment to school law of Hustings 246
Concerning board of education of Rochester 246

CLAY COUNTY,—
Authorized to issue bonds to fund floating debt 88*

COUNTY BUILDINGS^—
Caledonia, authorized to aid erection of 389
Rice county, authorized to issue bonds to aid erection of 391
Wright county, authorized to issue bonds to aid erection of 393
Meeker county, authorized to issue bonds to aid erection of 3!I5
Pine county, authorized to Issue bonds to aid erection of 896
McLcod county, authorized to Issue bonds to aid erection of 398

COUNTS SEATS,—
To establish the, of Murray county 408
To remove the, of Murray county 408
To establish the, of Nobles county 410
To remove the, of Nobles county 411
To remove the, of Chisago county 412
To remove the, of Houston county 414
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COUNTY SEATS,— SKC.
To remove the, of Lyon county ................................... 415
To remove the, of Watouwan connty .............................. 417
To establish the, of Meeker county ................................ 418

COURT COMMISSIONER,—
For Chlsngo couuty, appointed by judge ........................... 2S5

COTTONWOOD COUNTY,—
Change of towns in
Georgetown changed to Amo in
Authorized to issue bonds to fund floating debt

CROW WING COUNTY,—
Authorized to issue bonds to build a bridge ......................... 34+

DAKOTA COUNTY,—
Phonographic reporter for district court of ........................ 2S3
Extni sessions of county commissioners ........................... 2S9

DARWIN, TOWN OF,—
Rice City, Meeker county, changed to 29+

DETROIT, TOWN OF.—
Authorized to issue bonds - S4G

DODGE COUNTY,—
Cattle restrained from running at large In - 1 2511

DRAINING,—
Of u certain lake in Chisago county 253
Of wet lands in Hcnnepin County East 254
Protection against damage from 256
Of Clear Lake, Wascca county 257

DULUTH, CITY OF,—
Charter of, amended 199
Limits extended 1 19»
Power of Mayor and others as peace officers, 2,2+ 200
Actions in which the city is a party 2,25 200
Action of city of, in harbor improvements confirmed 270
Authorized to issue bonds to fund the floating debt 390

jEAST JANES VILLE, VILLAGE OF,—
* Charter of, amended 20*2

Limits and corporate powers of village 1 202
Limits and corporate powers of village 1 203
Power to prevent disorderly conduct i 2 203

FARIBAULT, CITY OF,—
Charter of, amended 205'
Officers and terms of office 1 205

, Powers of council in licensing 2 206
Succession of the ctty to the town of Farlbault S 20G
When the incorporation act took effect 1 207

FARMINGTON, VILLAGE OF,—
Charter of, amended • 192
Boundaries of village 1 103
Removal of officers by trustees - • •, 2 193

FERGUS FALLS, VILLAGE OF,—
Of village of, amended 197
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FERGUS FALLS, VILLAGE OF,— SEC.
Officers nmi terms of office ........................................ 1 197_
Manner of election — preference voting ............................. 2 107

JERRY AUTHORIZED,—
AtRcd Wing, t o b c k u p t b y T. B. Sheldon & Win. Howe ........... SCO
At Ottawa, to be kept by Warren Allen ............................ 2G2
At Luke City, to be kept by W. B. Lutz & W. W. Scott ............. 2G4
At Brainerd, to be kept by Win. Murphy & C. D. Knappen .......... 2(!4
At Wabiusha, to be kept by Ever Johnson .......................... -6G
At Winoua, to be kept by C. F. Buck .............................. 2tiS

FILLMORE COUNTY,—
Amended act concerning aid to railroads ........................... 355-

FIRE APPARATUS,—
Aiioka authorized to issue bonds for ............................... 309-

FIREMEN,—
Of Miuuenpolls exempted from poll tax, &c ........................ 1*78

FORT SPELLING BRIDGE COMPANY,—
Anicudmetit to charter of ........................................ 310

FREKI3ORN COUNTY,—
Tint of village of Alden In, legalized ............................... 270
Plat of town of Albert Lea in, legalized .......................... 272
Repeal of former act for aid to railroads ........................... 351

FUNDING DEBTS,—
Of Cottomvood county, authorized ................................ 382
Of Becker county, authorized ..................................... 383
Of Aitkln, Clay, Caws, Rock, Stevens, Wilkin, Yellow Medicine, Lyon,

Lac qui Parlc and Polk counties, authorized .................... 384
Of Nobles county, authorized .............................. . ...... 385
Of West St. Paul, authorized* ..................................... 3SG
Of Duluth for the harbor improvements, authorized ................ . 3UO

GLENCOE, VILLAGE OF,—
Charter of .......... ' .................................. . ......... 110
Limits and corporate powers of ................................... 1 ny
Officers, their terms of oillce and qualifications ..................... 2 lilt
Duties of treasurer ............................................... 4 120
Powers of village council ......................................... 5 121
Fines and punishments ........................................... 6 121
Enactment and publication of ordinances .......................... 7 122
Prosecutions for violations of ordinances .......................... 8 122
Fines belong to village ........................................... U 122
First election of village officers ................................... 10 1U2
Annual village elections .......................................... 11 123
Notice thereof, how given ........................................ 12 123
Power of voters at such meeting .................................. 18 123
Of licenses to sell liquors ............... .......................... H 123
Of the village justice ana constable ................................ 1C 1 23
Vacancies in village offices, how filled ............................. l(i 124
Of roads, road taxes, &c .......................................... 17 124
Of the auditing of accounts .................. , ....... 18, 19, 20, 21, 22 124
Report of village justices— fees ................................... 23 125
Building, grading or repairing sidewalks ........................ 24, 25 1 25
Village work, to be let, how ........ . ............................. 2(> 125
Appropriations of money ......................................... 27 125
Fines, licenses .&c ................................................ 28 12G
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GLENCOE, VILLAGE OF,— SKG.
Further powers of the council .................................... 2!> ->
Liability of village for partial town Indebtedness ................... 30 !-'(>
Submission of the aet to the people ............................... 31 l-'t!

GOODIIUE COUNTY,—
Cattle, restrained from running at large in ......................... 1 233
Towns in, authorized to transfer bonds for aid in construction of

railroads ............................................ - ........ S4'J
Authorized to Issue bonds to aid railroads ........................ 350

GORDON, TOWN OF,—
Authorized to issue bonds for right of way of railroads ............ 37G

GOVERNOR,—
Authorized to deed certain reai estate

GREAT WESTERN LAND COMPANY,—
. Authorized to transact busincs, &c

GREENFIELD, TOWN OF,—
Marchner, Rcnvllle county, changed to

HASTINGS, CITY OF,—
Authorized to adjust its bonded debt ............................. 347

HENNKPIN COUNTY,—
Hoard of commissioners shall cause .surveys for drainage of wet lands. 1
Wiiat-the plat of survey shall show ................................ 2
Proceedings for adoption of the survey ........... ; ............... S
Filing of survey after authentication .............................. 4
Advertisement for proposals for constructing the ditches ........... 5
Letting of the contracts .......................................... C,
Payment, how made .............................................. 7
Expense of, how assessed ........................................ y
Proceedings for collection of the assessments ..................... 0
Penalty for damming a ditch ...................................... 10
Pay of clerks in auditors office in ..................................
Hoard of county commissioners, how many members ............. . . 1
How elected and for how long, at large ............................ 2
Future election of commissioners at large ......................... 3
Appointment of the nrst commissioner ............................ 4
How board constituted .......................................... 5-
Elections hereafter ............................................... (j
Amended act concerning aid to railroads ...........................

HOUSTON COUNTY,—
Act to remove the county scat of ..................................

HOWE, WILLIAM,—
(Sw "Sheldvn, T. S.")

INCORPORATION ACT,—
Of the city of St. Peter
Of the town of Taylor's Fulls
Of the village of Madelia
Of the city of Stillwater, amendment to.
Of the village of Worthington
Of the village of Glcncoe
Of the village Rush City ,
Of the village of Winnebago City........
Of the village of Byron
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INCORPORATION ACT,— 8KC. PAftl5i
Of the city of Mankato, amendment to '. 181
Of the city of JIanakto, amendment to 183
Of the city of Maiikato. amendment to Ig-,
Of the city of Rochester, amendment to 185
Of the village of Lanrjsboro, amendment to • jg?
Of the village of Austin, amendment to 18<)
Of the village of Farmlngtou, amendment to 191'
Of the borough of Bijlle Plaiuc, amendment to 103
Of the village of Fergus Falls, amendment to 107
Of the city of Duluth, amendment to 100
Of the village of East Janesville, amendment to 202
Of tiie village of Waseca, amendment to 203
Of the village of Chaska, amendment to 204
Of the village of Blue Earth City, amendment to 205
Of the city of Faribault, amendment to 205
Of the city "of Faiibault, legalized 207
Of the city of Brainei-d, legall/.etl 208
Of the city of Rushford, amended 208
Of the city of Winonn, amended 20.t
Of the village of Northflcld, amended 210
Of the village of Read's, amended 210
Of the city of Lake City, amended 211
Of the village of Preston, amended .'.. 213
Of the city of St. Paql amended 215
Of the Baldwin School in St. Paul, amended 233

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT,—
Limits of, In Wcimer, Jackson county 1 23SI

. Directors, their election and terms of office 2 280
Relating to their election 3 240
Organization and qualm cation of the board 4 i'4U
Meetings, quorum..., 5 241
What Is entrusted to, and vested In the board G 241
Duty of the board to grude the schools 7 241
To prescribe studies, rules, furnish teachers, &c 8 241
Collection of taxes for school expenses 9 242
Board may enact by-laws for itself 10 242

1 Duty of the secretary of the board - 11 242
Proceedings to purchase or rent a school house 12 243
Compensation of directors 13 243
Publication of accounts 14 243
Limits of, In Blue Earth City, Farlbault county 1 244
Petition for change In limits 2 245
Proceedings of such petition 3 246
In Sauk Centre (See "Sank Centre") 249

JOHNSON, KVER,—
Ferry right grunted to, at Wabasha 1 2GG
When ferrying must be performed 2 . 2G6
Bond required , 3 267
Liability of. 4 267
Rates chargeable by 5 267
Penalty for overcharge G 267
Penalty for any other person running a ferry within the limits 7 267
Right to resume or change privileges reserved 8 2G8

JORDAN, VILLAGE OF1?_
Anthorized to aid construction of a railroad 372

JURORS AND FEES,—
Repeal of former act , ' 1 235
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KANABEC COUNTY,— SEC. PAGE.
Authorized to issue bonds to aid railroad construction .............. 377

KANDIYOHI COUNTY,—
Transcription oi records by register of deeds of. ................... 287
Authorized to issue bonds to aid railroad construction ............. 377

KNAPPEN, C. D.,—
(See " JUurpAy, Tim.")

LAC QUI PARLE COUNTY,—
Authorized to issue bonds to fund floating debt .................... 384

LAKE,—
Lake City town, changed to ...................................... 292
In T. 29, andT. 30. H. 23 named Owasso .......................... 296

LAKE CITY,—
City charter amended ............................................ 211
Power of tlie council in licensing ................................. 1 211
Road taxes, levy and collection of ................................. 2 212
Changes of a date ................................................ 3 212
Kxpense of public work, how bome ............................... 4 213
Ferry at ......................................................... 264
Authorized to issue ferry aid bonds ................... , ............ 404

LAKE MINNETONKA.—
Improvement of navigation of .................................... 337

LAST) COMPANY, GREAT WESTERN,—
Authorized to hold property, &c ................................... 00g

LANESBORO, VILLAGE OF,—
Charter of, amended ............................................. 187
Oltlcers, who to elect — how to qualify ................... , .......... 1 jg7
Actions for violation of municipal law ............................. 2 187
Village justices and constables, powers of ......................... 3 igg
" And recorder" omitted from sec. 2, act of March 4, 1670 .......... 4 133
Auditing of accounts ............................................. 5 jgg
Village justices, their reports, accounts aiid fees ................... 6 igs

LEGALIZING ACT,—
Of plat of survey in T. Ill, R. 12, In Wabasha county ............... 270
Of plat of village of Alden, Frceborn county ....................... 270
Of plat of town of Albert Lea, Frcebora county .................... 272
Of sales of real estate by execution, &c., in Wabasha county ........ 274
Of action of Stillwfltcr city council about cemetery ................. 275
Of action of Dnluth In harbor Improvements ....................... 276
Of organization of towns in Watouwan county ..................... 276
Of the acts, &c., of the First Congregational Church of St. Anthony. 277

1.E SUEUR COUNTY,—
New school district in ............................................ 1 248
Authorized to issue bonds In old of railroads ....... .' ............... 850

IAJTZ, W. B-,-
Amcndroents to ferry right of ...... . .............................. . 354.

I.YON COUNTY,—
Change of town in ................................................ 291
Authorized to issue bonds to aid railroad construction .............. 877
Authorized to issue bonds to fond floating debt .................... 384
Removal of county seat of ........................................ 415

55
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McLEOD COUNTY,— SEC. PAGE.
Towns authorized to aid In the construction of railroads 3g7
Authorized to issue bonds for county buildings 393

MADELIA, VILLAGE OF,—
Charter of. - 85
Corporate powers of l • $5
Boundaries of 2 86
Onlcers of and their terms of office ' 3 86
Of village elections, annual and special 4 8G
Mndella election district, what • 5 87
Officers, how to qualify—their duties G 87
Trustees, their powers enumerated 7, 8 88
Trustees, make financial statement 8 §y
Concerning roads of • 9 89
Flues ami forfeitures, grading streets, &c 10. 00
Taxation, within * 11 90
Taxes, how assessed 12 90
Taxes, how collected 13 90
Damages from opening streets 14 !)0
Of actions by or against the village 15,10 90
Cemetery of 17 91

MANKATO, CITY OF,—
Corporate limits extended ... -. * • • - 1 163
Local improvement act • 163
Assessments authorized on property for locfll improvements 1 ics
Enumeration of such improvements 2 1C3
In what cases such improvements maybe made otherwise than here-

in provided 8 IC4
Of the board of city commissioners 4 104
When the board shall investigate any proposed improvement 5 165
Letting of contracts for public work 6 16G
Bond and obligations of contractors 7 167
When the commissioners shall assess damages, £c 8 167
Benefits and damages—difference to be collected or paid 9 168
When buildings stand upon the lands 10 168
When damages or the cost of an improvement exceed the benefits .. H 169
What notice shall be given of the making of such assessments 12 1G9
Assessments, how perfected and confirmed 18 170
Who may appeal and how 14 171
Concerning the appeal • 15 171
When the city may take the property condemned 16 172
Construction'and repair of sidewalks 17 172
Of the warrant for collection of assessments 18 174
Duty of the treasurer—notice to pay assessments 19. 174
How tenants in common may pay. • 20 174
Assessments not paid In thirty days, delinquent—interest thereon... 21 175
Re"ister of deeds to be furnished delinquent list—to record no

° transfers of delinquent land 22 175
Treasurer shall advertise such lands for sale 23 175
How sale's thereof shall be made 24( 176
Certificate of sale, to contain what 25 176
Effect of certificate of sale 26 17G
Who may redeem, when and how 27 177
Further provisions concerning redemption 28 17T
Assignment of certificate of sale 29 178
Eft'ect of the certificate as evidence 30 178
Uecord of city commissioners' proceedings 31 179
What notices may be comprised in one 32 179
Change of city officers shall not work delay 33 178
Change of official paper 34 179
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MANKATO, CITY OF,— _ SEC. PAGE.
When Irregularity invalidates proceedings ." 35 179
Extent of sucn invalidity 36 180
Compensation of treasurer 37 180
Of stays of proceedings, &c 38 180
How property may be taken without delay 39 180
Bepcal of former act, with proviso 40 180
Charter of, amended • 181
Limits of wards defined 1 181
Aldermen, election and terms of office of. 2 182
Provisions for their election , 3 182
Present aldermen in office till successors are elected 4 182
Power of the council in Issuing bonds to aid construction of railroads 9 183
How submitted to vote—the notice -, 10 1S4
Bonds must express their object—limit of amount.. -' 11 184
Power of council over slaughter houses, &c., und explosive and com-

bustible materials 2 184
Power of council to compel owners to keep premises unobstructed, £c .3 184
Actions for violations of municipal law : * 184
Increase of amount issnable to any railroad 1 185
Authorized to issue bonds for'water works 401

MARINE, TOWN OF,—
Act to legalize certain bonds of • 406

MARSHALL, TOWN OF,—
Addition to , 291

MARTIN COUNTY,—
Cattle restrained from running at large in ' 1 259

11EEKEH COUNTY,—
Rice City, town changed in name to Darwin. 204
Towns In, authorized to aid the construction of a railroad 3G7
Authorized to issue bonds to aid railroad construction 377
Authorized to issue bonds for county buildings 31)5
Act to establish county seat of 418

MIDWAY, TOWN OF,—
In Cottonwood county vacated...-- , 277

MILLE LACS COUNTY,—
Authorized to issue bonds to aid railroads 377

MILWAUKEE & ST. PAUL RAILWAY COMPANY,—
Authorized to bridge the Mississippi '. 296

MINNEAPOLIS, CITY OF,—
Firemen of, exempted from poll tax and jury duty 278
Authorized to issue bonds for falls improvement 408

MINNESOTA CENTRAL RAILROAD COMPANY,—
Charter of, amended ' ; 299
Cannon River Improvement Company authorized to consolidate with. 300

MINNESOTA SAVINGS ASSOCIATION,-
Act relating to 807"

MURPHY, WM.,—
Ferry right granted to, at Brainerd 1 264
When ferrying must be performed. 2 265
Bond required. _.. 3 265
Liability of. , 4 265
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MURPHY, WM.,— SEC. PAGE-
Rates chargeable by 5 265-
Penalty for overcharge 6 265-
Penalty for other persons keeping a ferry within the limits 7 266-

MURRAY COUNTY,—
Act to establish the county seat of. ... 408
Act to remove the county seat of 409

NOBLES COUNTY,—
Cattle restrained from running at large in 1 259
Penalty for violation of act 2 259
Authorized to Issue bonds for roads and bridges 339
Authorized to issue bonds to fund floating debt 384
Act to establish the county seat of.....' 410 •
Act to remove the county seat of 411

NORTHFIELD,—
Village charter amended 210
Village limits enlarged 1 210 •

OAK WOOD.CEMETERY ASSOCIATION,—
Amendments to former legislation, concerning 305

OLMSTED COUNTY,—
Cattle restrained from running at large in 259-
Amended act concerning aid to railroad construction 355-

ONEOTA, TOWN OF,—
Authorized to build bridges 338-

OSAKIS, TOWN OF,—
Authorized to Issue bonds for right of way of railroad 880-

OTTAWA, TOWN OF,—
Ferry authorized at 262

OTTER TAIL COUNTY,—
Name of Jasper town changed to Parker's Prairie 295-
Towns, &c., In, authorized to aid railroad'construction, how 361

PALMER, TOWN OF,—
Clinton Lake, Sherburno county, changed to 294

PARKER'S PRAIRIE, TOWN OF,—
Jasper, Otter Tail county, changed to 095.

PHONOGRAPHIC REPORTER,—
For courts of Ramsey county 282"
For court of Dakota county and court of seventh judicial district... 283

PINE COUNTY,
Authorized to issue bonds to aid railroad construction ;.... 377
Authorized to Issue bonds for county buildings 39$.

POLK COUNTY,
Authorized to issue bonds to fund floating debt 334

PRESTON, VILLAGEJOF,—
Charter of, amended 1 213-

PROBATE COURT,—
Of Stearnfl county, to restore records of 287*
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:RADLROAD COMPANY,— SBC. PAGE.
Milwaukee and St. Paul, authorized to build a bridge 296
St. Paul and Pacific, time extended to, to complete lines 297
St. Paul and Pacific, authorized to build n branch line 29S
Minnesota Central, charter of, amended 299
Minnesota Central, consolidation of with Cannon River Improve-

ment Company 800
St. Paul, Stlllwater and Taylor Falls, collection of taxes from, pro-

vided for 802
Chlppewa Valley and Lake Superior, amendment of law relating to

bridge of. 803
Winona and LaCrosse, amendment of charter of 304

. RAMSEY COUNTY,—
Act relating to public buildings in 225
Special commissioners 1 225
Organization of board—compensation.., 2 226
Duty of board regarding plans 8 226
Duty of board regarding letting contracts 4 226
Duty of board in superintending work 5 227
Ownership and keeping of land and buildings.... • 6 ' 227
Bonds to aid construction of buildings 7 227
Submission of proposition to the people 7 228
Notice of submission 8 228
Supplemental alms house and hospital act 288
Hospital may be separate 1 238
Hospital built and managed as before provided 2 23*
Hospital relief furnished other counties 3 234
Admission to hospital, surplus receipts 4 23*

• Compensation of physician 5 23*
What amount of bonds may be issued •• G 284
County commissioners, election of 1 235
Act relating to jurors and their fees repealed 1 235
Amendment of act relating tn certain avenues 1 236
Supplement to acts for opening Summit avenne . 1 237
Expense of opening, provisions for paying 2 237
Vacancy ID commissioner's office 3 238
Phonographic reporter for courts of 1 282
County commissioners shall provide pay for '2 288
Amended act concerning aid to railroad construction 355

•RANDALL, J. J.,—
(See "Suck, C. >'.")

.BEADS, VILLAGE OF,—
Charter of, amended 210
Justices, their election, jurisdiction, qualification 1,3 210
Of the annual elections 1, * 211

.JtEAL ESTATE,—
Sales of, by executors, &c., in Wabasha county, legalized 274
Sale of, authorized by administrators of estate of G. H. Rogers .... 290
Governor of State authorized to convey certain 290

BED WING, CITY OF,—
Ferry authorized at 1 260

REDWOOD COUNTY,—
Authorized to issue bonds to aid railroads 352
Authorized to Issue bonds to aid railroads 377

RENVILLE COUNTY,—
atarschner town, changed In name to Greenfield 298
Authorized to Issue bonds to aid railroad construction 377
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RICE COUNTY,— ' SEC. PAGE.
Authorized to issue bonds for county buildings 391

ROADS,—
From Duluth to Pigeon river 31i
From Minnesota Falls to Marshall 332
From Point Douglas to Fort Rlpley, vacated..' 834
From St. Peter to New Auburn 335
In Nobles county 339

' In West St. Paul 342
In Thomson, Carlton county 343
In Becker county S4G •

ROCHESTER, CITY OF,—
Charter of, amended • •' 186
Elective city officers and their terms of office 1 185 •
Who are eligible 2 186
Officers to be appointed : 8 186
Organization of board of education 4 186
Board of education authorized to sell real estate 1 247

. Authorized to aid lii the construction of railroads 356

ROCK COUNTY,—
Authorized to issue bonds to fund floating debt 384

ROGERS, G. H.,—
Administrators of estate of, to sell real estate 290

RUSH CITY,—
Charter of village of 127
Corporate powers of. 1 127
Boundaries of , 2 127
Officers of, and their term 3 127
Qualification of officers 4 127

CIIAFTEU n.

Parliamentary pewer of the council 1,2,3,4,5 128
Of annual village elections 6 128
Inspectors at first election 7 128
Vacancies, how filled 8 129
Compensation 9 129
Penalty for failing to turn over to successor in office 10 129
When office vacated by neglect 11 129-
(

CHARTER m.

Official bonds 1 123
New elections 2 130
Duties of chairman of trustees ' 8 180
Duties of recorder 4 180
Duties of village attorney 5 130
Duties of treasurer 6 130
Duties of village marshal 7 131
Duties of village surveyor 8 .131
One road district in village 9 131
Of roads and road taxes v 10 131
Official newspaper 11 131
Duty of village printer 12 132
Councilmen excluded from jobs 13 132
Of peace officers 14 132
Duties of village Justice 15 132
Other officers and duties 16 133



I N D E X . ' 4 3 9

RUSH CITY,— SEC- PAGE.
CHAPTER IV.

Powers of village council 1 134
Enactment and publication of ordinances 2 137
Council shall audit accounts 3 137
Council may appoint special constables 4 137
Of streets, lanes, &c., public grounds and public improvements 5 137
Public work, how let .6 138
Tares for village purposes 7 138
Duties of "village assessor 8 138
Collection of village taxes 9 138
Of actions by or against the village 10,11 138
Acts not done in specified time 12 139
Village may hold what property 13 139
Village exempt from liability for jail fees H 139
Compensation of judges of election 15 '139
Act not repcalable by Implication 16 139
Act is a public act 17 139
Duties of Rushscba town supervisors -.... 18 139

RUSHFORD, CITY OF,—
Charter of, amended 208
Of prosecutions, warrants and other process 1 208

ST. CR01X BOOM CORPORATION,—
Amending law of 1870 concerning 808

ST. LOUIS COUNTY,—
Authorized to issue bonds to aid railroad construction 377

ST. PAUL AND PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY,—
Time for completion of certain lines of, extended 297
Authorized to build a branrh Hne 298

ST. PAUL, CITY OF,—
Limits of extended 1 21+
Jurisdiction of, over new limits 2 21+
New limits not liable for city's present debt 8 214
Charter of city amended 216
Street obstruction by water company or gas light company ] 216
Discharge of officer or watchman ^ 216
Of the police force 3 215
Change of a date 4 216
Of ward fuuds G 217
Assessment act 217
Board of assessors, how appointed and qualified 1 217
Compensation of assessors 2 218
Meetings and organization of the board 3 218
Powers and duties of the board -4 219
Manner of making and revising assessment 5 219
County auditor to furnish books, blanks, &c G 21J>
Board of equalization and its proceedings 7 219
Compensation S 221
Abatement of taxes V 9 221
Local Improvement law amendments 222
Modification of plan of Improvements 1 222
Mistake In assessment—payment of assessments r 222
Of the '' St. Paul improvement bonds" 2 222
Construction of sidewalks 2 223
Patchwork amendments, not indexable 2 224
Compensation of members of the board 3 225
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ST. PATH., CITY OF,— SEC. PAGE.
Act relating to erection of public building 225
Special commissioners, how appointed and qualified 1 225
Organization and compensation of. 2 226
Duty of board regarding plans 3 22fi
Duty of board regarding letting of contract 4 226
Duty of board in superintending the work 5 227
Ownership and keeping of land and buildings fi 227
City bonds, to aid such construction 7 227
Submission of the proposition to the people 7 228
Notice of the submission 8 228
Sewerage act 229
Power of council to establish system of sewerage 1 229
May order construction of main or lateral sewers or sections of either 2 229
May divide city into sewerage districts 8 229
Payment of cost of constructing sewers 4 229
Conditions for tapping public sewers 5 280
Of sewarage bonds 6 230
City may construct other sewers if expedient 7 280
Amount of sewerage bonds negotiable In one year 1 281
Bridge bonds, authorized 1 281
Provision for payment 2 232
Duty of the public park commissioners 1 232
Power of the city to condemn land for public park 1 233
Park bonds may be used In payment for bind so condemned 2 233
Supplemental almshouse and hospital act 233
Hospital may be separate from the almshouse 1 283
Hospital shall be built and managed according to former act 2 284
Directors may fix the charges for hospital relief by other counties.. 3 234
Admission to the hospital—surplus receipts 4 234
Compensation of hospital physician 5 234
What amount of bonds may be Issued 6 284
Amendment of charter of Baldwin School in 1 23*

ST. PAUL, STILLWATER & TAYLOR'S FALLS R. R. CO.,—
Collection of taxes from 302

ST. PETER, CITY OF,—
Charter of 17
Corporate powers of. 1 17
Boundaries of 2 17
Dvision into wards 3 18

CHAPTER n.

Election of officers. 1 18
Elective officers 8 18
Terms of office 3 19
Removals from office 4 19
Of vacancies 5 19
Elections, how made fi 19
Electors, who are qualified 7 20
Elections, how conducted 8 20
Canvas of the returns 9 20
Of special elections 10 20
Offices vacated in certain cases 11 21
Term of office, begins when 12 21
On failure to elect, what may be done j... 13 21

CHAPTER in.

Officers, how to qualify • 1 21
Duties of mayor 2 21
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ST. PETEB, CITY OF,— SEC. PACK.
Duties of mayor concerning ordinances 8 22
President and vice-president of common council, duties and powers of 4 22
City clerk, Ms powers and duties 6, 6, 7 22
City attorney, election and duties of 8 24
Treasurer, duties of • 9 24
Chief of police, appointment of, &c 10 24
Police officers and watchmen, duties of 10 24
Of the street commissioner 11 23
Of the city assessor 12 25
Of the city Justices 13, 14, 15, 1C 25
City surveyor 17 27
City printer 18 27
Penalty for failure to tarn over to successor la office 19 27
Power of common council to assign other duties and appoint other

officers 20 28
Of the mayor and others as peace officers 21 28

CHAPTER IV.

Common council—style of all ordinances 1 29
Meetings of the council 2 29
Powers of the council enumerated 8 29
Ordinances, how passed and published 4 33
What are nuisances, and how dealt with 6 33
Common council to audit officers' accounts 6 33
Council, duty of concerning city indebtedness 7 34

CHAPTER v.

Taxes for current expenses 1 34
Taxes for roads, streets, ic 2 34
Taxes for bonded debt 3 85
Taxes levied, how 4 3G
Taxes collected, how _. 6 3t>
Money drawn from the treasury, how G 36
Orders, when paid, cancelled and filed 7 36

CHAPTKH vi. v

Highways, streets, bridges, squares, &c., In the core of council 1 3C
Proceedings enumerated for laying out, opening and vacating public

squares, grounds, streets and alleys 2 30
Profile of streets, &c., filed where 3 39
Discontinuance or vacation of public grounds, streets, &c 4 39
Appeals to district court 5 40
Clerk to keep record of all proceedings under Chapter VI 6 40

CQAPTBIt VII.

Powers of council to provide against the calamities of fire .... 1, 2, 3, 4 40
Of flre companies 3 41
Fire wardens, duties of ." 4 41
Powers of engineers, tire wardens and aldermen at any flre 5 41

CHAPTER vm.

Of the grade of streets, sidewalks and alleys 1 42
Of the construction of sidewalks 2, 8, 4, G 42
Width of sidewalks 5 43
Expense of sidewalks includes what 6 43
Sidewalks subject to approval of street commissioner 7 43

56
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ST. PETER, CITY OF,— SEC. I>AOK.
CIIAPTEK IX.

Concerning reconsideration of vote of council 1 43
Concerning remission of penalty by council 2 43
Of prosecutions for violation of Act 3 43
Of committals by order of city justice 4 43
Citizenship disqualifies uo one to act as judge, juror, £c 5 44
City may own what real estate 6 44
The act not repealable by law by implication 7 44
The act declared a public act 8 44

_The act takes cfl'ect when 9 44
'Acts of the borough of St. Peter remain in force 10 45
Process affecting the city how served 11 4&

SALARY AND COMPENSATION,—
Of clerks, &c., In auditor's office, Hennepln county 280
Of auditor's clerk In Carver county 286

SALES OF REAL ESTATE,—
By executors, &c., in Wabasha county legalized 274

SAVINGS ASSOCIATION,—
Act relating to the Minnesota 807

SAUK CENTRE, TOWN OF,—
Amendments of school law of 249
Limits of district 1 249
Organization, qualification and general powers of the board of di-

rectors 2 250
Doty of the board to grade the schools 3 250
"Duty of the secretary 4 250
Proceedings for the purchase or erection of school houses, &c 5 251

SCHOOL DISTRICT,—
Independent Iu Weimer, Jackson county 239
Chauge in, in Olmsted county and Coalfield 244
Independent in .Blue Earth City, Faribanlt county 244
Of Rochester, power of board of education of 247
Of Brownsville, duty of board of education of 1 247
Proceedings to purchase or rent school buildings 2 247
New created In Derrynane and Tyrone, in Le Sueur county 248
Jn Vivian, Waseca county, board of trustees of authorized to issue

bonds 1 252
Judgment discharged on delivery of bond .. -• 2 253
Levy and collection of tax for payment of bonds 3, 4 252

SCHOOLS,—
In Hastings, amendment to act concerning 246
In Sauk Centre, amendment to act concerning 249

SCOTT, W. W.,—
Amendment to ferry right of '. 264

SHELDON, T. B.,—
Ferry right granted to at Red Wing 1 260
When boat shall be maintained and run 2 260
Right of to land boats 3 260
Most give bond 4 260
Is liable for damages from neglect. 5 261
Rates for ferriage chargeable by 6 261
Penalty for overcharge 7 201
Penalty for setting up opposition ferry 8 261
In what case Legislature may repeal law 9 262
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SHERBURNE COUNTY,— . ' SEC.
Town of Clinton Lake changed to name of Palmer

STATE ROAD,—
From Duluth to Pigeon river

• From Minnesota. Falls to Marshall, &c
From Point Douglass to Fort Kipley, vacated
From St. Peter to New Anburn

STEARNS COUNTY,— *
To restore the records of the probate court of
Authorized to issue bonds to aid railroad construction.

STEELE COUNTY,—
Change of name of town -.

STEVENS COUNTY,—
Aathorlzed to issue bonds tt> fund the floating debt.

STILLWATER, CITY OF,—
Charter of amendments to
Boundaries, (>f wards , 1
Of annual city election 2
Officers, their terms and tenure 3
Qualifications of voters 4
Elections, how conducted f>
Keturn and canvass of votes 6
Of special elections 7
When officer vacates his office 8
Duties of the mayor 9
Duties of president of council JO
Duties of city clerk ; '•. 11
Dntles of city attorney 12
Of salaries aud fees 13
Of city justices and peace officers 14
Report of justices—acting justice 15
Parliamentary powers of council ' 16
Power concerning dogs 17
Enactment and publication of ordinances IS
" Sidewalk" corrected to " said work" 19
Preliminary proceedings in taking property for public use '20
Duty of commissioners In assessing damages 21
When buildings stand upon the land 22
When different persons have Interests in the lands taken 23
Commissioners report what 24
Proceedings for confirming report. 2v>
Damages paid and lands taken when 26
In case of removal of buildings 27
Of appeals from the assessment 28
Concerning taxation for city purposes 29
"Four-fifths" changed to "two-thirds" 30, 31
" Recorder" to be " city-clerk" ' '. 32 •
Action of city council relating to a certain burial ground legalized..
Authorized to issue bonds for public buildings

TAYLOR'S FALLS, TOWN OF,—
Charter of. 4»
Corporate powers of. 1 4G
Boundaries of 2 4C

CHAPTER II.

Government of—the'town council 1 46
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TAYLOK'S FALLS, TOWN OF,— szc. PAGE.
Parliamentary powers of council 2, 3, 4 46
Stylo of ordinances 5 47
Of council journal 6 47
Members of council may not hold what olllce 7 47
Members of council, bow qualified 8 47
Of failures to elect and vacancies 9 ' 47
Of council meetings 10 47
Taxes, how levied ; II 47
Taxes, how collected 12 47
Council powers enumerated 13 48
Ordinances, how passed and published 14 54
Common nuisances and tholr abatement 15 54
Council to coudemn property .. 16 54
Couucll may license liquor dealers 17 64

CHAPTER III.

Enumeration of officers 55
Of the president 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, G, 7, 8, 9 55
Of the recorder 56
Of the treasurer 57
Of the justice of the peace 4 57
Of the marshal 68
•Of the assessor 69

CHAPTKIt IV.

Of elections 1 69
Officers, when enter offices 2 59
Of canvass of votes, &c 8 69
•Of frauds at town elections 4 GO

CHAPTER V.

Public Improvements GO
Authority for assessments for..; 1 60
For what purposes 2 60
Expenses of, defrayed how 3 60
Assessments made by commissioners, how 4 60
Petition of majority of property owners 5 61
•Commissioners to furnish plan of Improvements to council 6 61
When assessment is ordered by council how commissioners shall

proceed 7,8, 9 62
Damages and benefits both estimated 9 62
Difference only to be paid or received 10 63
Board may allow for value of laud previously donated by property

owner 11 63
When buildings stand on the land to be taken 12, 13 63
Damages and benefits to be assessed upon the benefited property ... 14 64
Filing and confirmation of the assessment 15 64
Of appeals to the district court l(i 65
Effect of confirmation of assessment.-.. 17 65
When the town may take possession of property condemned 18 66
Of leases of land wholly taken 19 66
Of leases of land partly taken 20 66
Record of proceedings of the board 21 67
Concerning the construction of sidewalks 22, 25, 26 67
Concerning grading of streets, &c., building of sewers, &c 23, 2+ 67
•Of the letting of contracts for public improvements 27, 28, 29 68
What public notices may be Included in one advertisement 80 69
Proceedings for the collection of special assessments, 81 to 54, inclusive 70
Proceedings for laying out of public squares, grounds, lanes, alleys,

docks and wharves, &c 56 to 66, inclusive 76
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TAYLOR'S FALLS, TOWN OF,— SKC.
CHAPTER VI.

Of town taxes and road labor taxes ................................ 1 £9

Town funds, how payable ......................................... 2 J9

Of actions under this act ......................................... 3 79
Remissions of fines and judgments ................................ * 80
Citizens not disqualified to act as judge, juror, &c ........... . ...... 5 80
What town property Is exempt from taxation ................. ..... 6 80-
What work shall be let by contract ................................ 7 81

CHAPTER vn.

Council may issue bonds for what ................................. 1 81
Terms of town bonds ............................................. 2 81
Prerequisite to such Issue ......................................... 3 81
Manner of voting ................................................. 4 82
Taxes for payment of bonds ...................................... 5 82.

CHAPTElt VHI.

Acts not done at specified time .................................... 1 82
Town may hold what property ................................... 2 82
This act not repealable by implication ............................. 3 82
Existing ordinances continued In force ............................. 4 83-
Appeals provided for ............................................. 5 83
Repeal of former acts shall invalidate no bonds, suits or claims, nor

any ordinances passed, Issued or instituted under them ......... 6 83
Act declared a public act . ......................................... 7 83
Act may be altered or repealed .................. . ................. 8 88
Township organization within the limits abolished ................. 0 83
Town clerk to deliver papers to recorder ......................... . . 10 84
Publication of ordinances ......................................... 11 84
Enrollment of ordinances ......................................... 12 84
Officers must turn over to their successors ......................... 13 84
Preservation of the peace ......................................... 14 84
Officers indictable when .......................................... 15 84
Amendments to Taylor's Falls school act .......................... 16 85-

-THOMSON, TOWN OF,—
Authorized to Issue bonds for a wagon road ........................ 343

TOWNS,—
Charter of Taylor's Falls .......................................... 45
Plat of Albert Lea legalized ....................................... • 272
Midway, Cottonwood county, vacated ............................. 277
Marshall, Lyon county, enlarged ................................... 291
Lake City changed to Lake ........................................ ^92
Georgetown changed to Amo ...................................... 292
Oak Glen changed to Blooming Prairie ............ .' ................ 293-
Marshner changed to Greenfield ................................... 293
Ktee City changed to Darwin ...................................... 294
Clinton Lake changed to Palmer ................................... 294
Jasper changed to Parker's Prairie ................................ 295

VAN GORDER, SAMUEL D.,—
(See "Buck, ,C. P.")

TILLAGES,—
Charter of Madelia ............................................... 85
Charter of Worthlngton ......................... .- ................ 103
Charter of Glencoe ...... t ........................................ 119
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VILLAGES,— 6EC. PAGE.
Charter of Rush City 127
Clmrtcr of Wlunebago City 140
Charter of Byroii 151
Charter of Lancsboro, amended 187
Charter of Austin, amended • 189
Charter of Farmiugtou, amended 192
Charter of Fergus Falls, ameuded 197
Charter of Eagt Janesvllle, amended 202
Charter of \Vascca, amended. • •..' 20S
Charter of Chaska, amended 204
Charter of Blue Earth City, amended 205
Charter of Northfleld, amended 210
Charter of Read's, amended 210
Charter of Preston, amended 213
Plat of Aldeu, legalized 270

WABASHA, CITY OF,-
Ferry at. 2G6
A mend in elite to act authorizing to aid railroads U7*

WABASHA COUNTY,—
Plat of T. Ill, B. 12 ID, legalized 270
Sales of real estate in, by executors, &c., legalized. - 274
Name of Lake City town changed to Luke 2SJ2

WADENA COUNTY,—
Towns, &.C., in, authorized to donate bonds to railroads 3G1

WASECA, VILLAGE OF,—
Charter of, amended 203
Village constitutes one school district 1 203
May fonn independent school district 1 204

WASKCA COUNTY,—
Draining of Clear Lake in, prohibited 1 257

WATER WORKS,—
JIankato authorized to issue bonds for '. 401
Winoiia authorized to Issue bonds for 402

WATONWAN COUNTY,—
Organization of towns ID, legalized ' 276
Act to remove the county seat of 417

WINONA, TOWN OF,—
Independent school district in 239

WEST ST. PAUL, TOWN OF,—
Authorized to levy a tax to build a road 842
Provisions for funding city debt of 286

WILKLN COUNTY,—
Towns, &c., authorized to issue bonds in aid of railroads 361
Authorized to issue bonds to fund floatiiig debt 384

WIXNEBAGO CITY,—
Charter of village of 140
Boundaries and corporate power 1 140
Officers and their terms 2 140
Officers, how to qualify ....' , ; g 140
Parliamentary power of the council 4 140
Duties of the president 5 141
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WINNEBAGO CITY,— • SEC. PAGE.
Duties of the recorder C 1+1
Duties of the treasurer 7 142
Duties of the justice of the peace 8 142
Duties of the coiistuble 9 143
Aimn;il elections 10 143
Vacancies, how tilled.... 11 I43

CHA.ITEU II.

Powers of the common council 1 143
Enactment aud publication of ordinances • 2 146
Common nuisances and their abatement 3 14(J
Auditing of accounts 4 14C

CHAPTER m.

Actions by or against the village • 1, 2, 3, 4 147
Act not repealablc by implication 5 147
Of the sale of liquors fi 147
Of streets aud alleys 7 1+7

• Construction of sidewalks S. 9, 10, 11 148
Taxes for village purposes 12 149
Taxes, levy and collection of 13, 14 149
Further of actions to which the village is a party •.. 15 149
Concerning protection against fires 16 149
Village constitutes one road district 17 150
Plenary powers of the corporation 18 150
Submission of the act to the people 19 150

WINONA AND LACROSSE RAILROAD CO.,—
Amendment of act reviving and extending charter of 304

WINONA, CITY OF,—
Charter of, amended 209
Power of the council to prevent riots, &c 1 209
Authorized to issue bonds for water works 402

WINONA COUNTY,—
Cattle restrained from running at large in 1 259

WORTHINGTON, VILLAGE OF,—
Charter of- 103
Boundaries and corporate powers of 1 103
Of general elections in 1 103
Village elections 2 104
Officers, elective and other 3 ]Q4
Who are eligible to office j 4 105
Vacancies 6, 105
Qualification of officers G 105
Parliamentary powers of the common council 7 105
Duties of the presldeut 8 105
Duties of the president and others as peace officers .. 9 IOC
Duties of the recorder 10 106
Duties of the treasurer 11 107
Duties of the justice of the peace 12 10S
Duties of the marshal 13 109
Sale of liquor prohibited 14 109
Slaughter-houses excluded without consent of council 15 l LO
Powers of the council enumerated 16 no
Of fines ttnd punishments 17 114
Enactment and publication of ordinances, &c 18 114
Common nuisances and their abatement 19 ii4
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WORTHINGTON, VILLAGE OF,— SKC. PACK:-
Of the auditing of accounts , '20 115
Of actions by or against the village , 21, 22, 23, 24 115
This act not repealable by implication 25 115
Of opening streets and alleys , 2G 116
Cost of village improvements, defrayed how... 27 116
Construction or repair of sidewalks , 28, 29, 30, 31 116
Koacls, road taxes, working roads 82 117
Taxes, on what levied and how 33, Si 117
How collected 35 117"
Assessor's dnties 3G 118
Of actions where the village is a party 37 US
Power of the corporation 38 118
Act to be submitted to vote 3S) 118

"WRIGHT COUNTY,—
Authorized to issue bouda for county buildings 393

YELLOW MEDICINE COUKTY,—
Authorized to issue bonds to fund floating debt 334


